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APR 191994

Docket No. 030-29629 License No. 37-16651-03

Mr. Kenneth Brown
Radiation Safety Officer '

Chester LabNet
3000 Tech Center Drive
Monroeville, Pennsylvania 15146

Dear Mr. Brown:

Subject: The Chester Engineers License Retirement

4

Based on information you provided, License No. 37-16651-03, issued to The Chester
,

Engineers (now Chester LabNet), has been retired. No reply to this letter is n quired.
,

Thank you for your coopemtion with us in this matter.

Sincerely,

I Orloinal % g-
%J. W,

Waher J. Pasciak, Chies'
Industrial Applications Section
Division of Radiation Safety .

-and Safeguards

cc:

Public Document Room (PDR)
Nuclear Safety Infonnation Center (NSIC) |
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
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Sentex Systems Inc.

April 8,1994

Kenneth A, Brown
Laboratory Manager
CHESTER LabNet
3000 Tech Center Drive
Monroeville, PA 15146

Dear Mr. Brown:

This letter shall confirm that we have received a Scentor Portable Gas Chromatograph S/N: 40K.
120 from Chester LabNet,3000 Tech Center Drive, Monroeville, PA 15146. This utst was
originally purchased in 1985 from a predecessor company, Keystone Labs. As manufacturer of
this instrument, we have removed the radioactive foil contained therein, and disposed ofit by
sending it back to its manufacturer, Safety Light Corp. in Bloomsburg, PA.

I hope this letter is sumcient for you to terminate your License with the state of Pennsylvania, but
if further information is required, please contact me directly.

Yours truly,

SENTEX SENSING TECHNOLOGY, INC.
d/b/a SE)JPE SYSTEMS, INC,

/
W

/-| i,-
A. Linenberg
Radiation Safety Omcer

AUcj

5$3 BROAD AVENUE * RIDGEFIELD * NEW JERSEY * 07657 * TEL. 201-945-3694 * FAX 201-9416064
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April 4, 1994
J

:

TO: Kenneth Brown, Lab Manager
CHESTER LabNet
Fax (412) 825-9727

t

No. of pages - 1
4

Dear Mr. Brown:

In answer to your letter regarding disposal -of the source
contained in the Scentor Portable GC, there is a $i50.00 disposal
charge for this service. The instrument must be returned to ourlocation in New Jersey with written authorization that-you would
like the source removed and disposed, and also instructions.on -iwhether you would like the instrument chassis returned to you
after disposal of the source. Shipment of the instrument to us
and back to you if desired is your responsibility.
After receipt and disposal of the source, we will forward'a letter I

to you confirming receipt,:which may be sent on to the USNRC for- '

termination of your License.
,

. r

If you. hate any questions or need further information, please do
not hesitate to contact us.

M5 -
Uhristine J lson :Customer S vice
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